Millikin (6-4,1-1 CCIW) -vs- Millsaps (2-9,0-0 SAA)
12/28/24 at Mallory Gymnasium, Memphis, TN

Date: 12/28/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dg;‘%gfg"o Millikin 40 43 83
Site: Mallory Gymnasium, Memphis, TN Millsaps 42 34 76
Referees: Caleb Michua, Christian Baker, Alex Manuel
Millikin 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Bond,Demarcus * 36 4-7 1-1 7-7 2-4 6 2 3 0 0 1 16
07 Thomann,Lane - 30 7-11 1-3 1-1 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 2 16
11  Ott,Frazier * 20 5-9 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 1 1 4 0 0 12
10 Stevenson,Drake % 25 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 2 0 0 8
03 WelchJT * 24  2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
33 Straughter,Nate 18 4-6 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 12
24  Travis,Chase 20 2-7 1-4 4-4 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 0 9
02 Spates,Tionne 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
01 Bullock,Jacob 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23  Livingston,Noah 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-55 6-17 19-21 8-27 35 13 11 14 0 4 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28 53.57 % 3-6 50.00 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 3-11 27.27 % 12-12 100.00 %
Total 29-55 52.7 % 6-17 353 % 19-21 90.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0
Millsaps 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Gasca,Dakota * 34 5-12 2-4 6-8 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 3 18
03 Lumar,Cameron & 28 6-18 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 2 15
33 Roth,Drew * 27 4-7 3-4 2-5 1-5 6 1 3 2 0 0 13
02 Kent,Caleb & 26 4-10 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 1 1 2 0 1 10
04 Ughovwa,Nicholas * 24  2-3 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 1 5
55 Gorton,Mack 14  2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
22 Hogan,T] 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
42  VanBeber,R] 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
05 Siqueira,Matheus 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
30 Holt,Samuel 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 10-18 14-20 7-19 26 13 10 10 0 9 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26 53.85 % 5-8 62.50 % 9-12 75.00 %
Second Half 12-32 37.50 % 5-10 50.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 26-58 44.8 % 10-18 55.6 % 14-20 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 8
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Millikin

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Millsaps

TURNOVER by THOMANN,LANE

FOUL by BOND,DEMARCUS

MISS LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OTT,FRAZIER
TURNOVER by OTT,FRAZIER

REBOUND DEF by OTT,FRAZIER

MISS LAYUP by BOND,DEMARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OTT,FRAZIER

GOOD LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint)

STEAL by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOI? DUNK by BOND,DEMARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE
GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,JT
ASSIST by THOMANN,LANE

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE
GOOD LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENSON,DRAKE

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,DRAKE
REBOUND OFF by OTT,FRAZIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOND,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE

MISS FT by OTT,FRAZIER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OTT,FRAZIER
SUB OUT by OTT,FRAZIER
SUB IN by SPATES, TIONNE

STEAL by SPATES,TIONNE
TURNOVER by STRAUGHTER,NATE
FOUL by WELCH,JT

19:37
19:37 STEAL by LUMAR,CAMERON
19:32
19:32 1-0 V1 GOOD FT by LUMAR,CAMERON(fastbreak)
19:32 2-0 V2 GOOD FT by LUMAR,CAMERON(fastbreak)
19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,DREW

18:35 MISS JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint)
18:30

18:30 STEAL by LUMAR,CAMERON

18:25 MISS JUMPER by KENT,CALEB(in the paint)
18:16

18:10 2-2

17:51 TURNOVER by ROTH,DREW

17:51

17:48 2-4 H2

17:29 TURNOVER by LUMAR,CAMERON
17:29 SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON
17:29 SUB IN by HOGAN, TJ

17:07

—= REBOUND DEF by KENT,CALEB
16:56 MISS LAYUP by ROTH,DREW(in the paint)

16:43 2-6 H 4

16:16 MISS JUMPER by KENT,CALEB

16:04 2-8 H6

15:43 5-8 H3 GOOD 3PTR by ROTH,DREW
o ASSIST by GASCA,DAKOTA

15:11

15:06 FOUL by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
15:06

15:06

15:06

15:06 SUB OUT by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
15:06 SUB OUT by ROTH,DREW

15:06 SUB IN by HOLT,SAMUEL

15:06 SUB IN by GORTON,MACK

15:06

15:06 5-9 H 4

15:06
15:06
14:43 TURNOVER by GASCA,DAKOTA
14:43
14:38
14:28
14:28 MISS FT by GASCA,DAKOTA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:28 SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB
14:28 SUB IN by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS

14:28 6-9 H3 GOOD FT by GASCA,DAKOTA



14:28 SUB OUT by GASCA,DAKOTA

14:28 SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON
TURNOVER by SPATES, TIONNE 14:09
14:09 STEAL by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS
14:03 MISS LAYUP by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUMAR,CAMERON
14:00 89 H1 GOOD TIPIN by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,DRAKE 13:38 8-12 H4
ASSIST by THOMANN,LANE =
13:18 10-12 H2 GOOD JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON

13:04 FOUL by GORTON,MACK
GOOD FT by STRAUGHTER,NATE 13:04 10-13 H3
SUB OUT by WELCH,JT 13:04
SUB OUT by THOMANN, LANE 13:04
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE 13:04
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JACOB 13:04
SUB IN by BOND,DEMARCUS 13:04
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE 13:04
13:04 SUB OUT by HOGAN, TJ
13:04 SUB IN by KENT,CALEB
MISS FT by STRAUGHTER,NATE 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,CALEB
12:51 12-13 H1 GOOD JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS 12:33
== REBOUND DEF by GORTON,MACK
FOUL by STRAUGHTER,NATE 12:27
12:27 MISS FT by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:27 SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON
12:27 SUB OUT by GORTON,MACK
12:27 SUB IN by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
12:27 SUB IN by GASCA,DAKOTA
12:27 13-13 GOOD FT by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by STRAUGHTER,NATE 12:11
12:11 STEAL by GASCA,DAKOTA
12:03 15-13 V2 GOOD LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,JACOB 11:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,CALEB
11:41 MISS LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CHASE --
MISS JUMPER by TRAVIS,CHASE(in the paint) 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS
11:11 TURNOVER by GASCA,DAKOTA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:11
SUB OUT by SPATES, TIONNE 11:11
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE 11:11
SUB IN by OTT,FRAZIER 11:11
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,NOAH 11:11
11:11 SUB OUT by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS
11:11 SUB OUT by HOLT,SAMUEL
11:11 SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON
11:11 SUB IN by ROTH,DREW
GOOD JUMPER by STRAUGHTER,NATE 11:05 15-15
10:47 MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,JACOB =
MISS LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint) 10:26
= REBOUND DEF by ROTH,DREW
10:06 17-15 V2 GOOD LAYUP by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LUMAR,CAMERON
FOUL by LIVINGSTON,NOAH 10:06
10:06 18-15 V3 GOOD FT by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,JACOB 09:52



REBOUND OFF by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOD FT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JACOB
SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE

GOOD FT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB IN by WELCH,JT

FOUL by STEVENSON,DRAKE

SUB OUT by BOND,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by THOMANN,LANE

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMANN,LANE(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMANN,LANE

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(fastbreak)

FOUL by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
SUB IN by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,DRAKE(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMANN,LANE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMANN,LANE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by OTT,FRAZIER
SUB IN by SPATES, TIONNE

GOOD FT by THOMANN,LANE

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE
FOUL by STEVENSON,DRAKE
TURNOVER by STEVENSON,DRAKE
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE

SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by THOMANN,LANE

09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17

08:58
08:34
08:34
08:29
08:29
08:29
08:29
08:29
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
07:41
07:26
07:11
06:47
06:47

18-16

18-17

19-17
20-17

20-19

20-20

20-21

21-21

22-21
22-24
25-24
25-26

25-28

25-29

28-29

V2

V1

V2
V3

V1

H1

V1
H2
V1
H1

H3

H4

H1

FOUL by GASCA,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB
SUB IN by HOGAN, TJ

GOOD FT by ROTH,DREW
GOOD FT by ROTH,DREW

SUB OUT by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by GORTON,MACK

MISS FT by ROTH,DREW
TURNOVER by LUMAR,CAMERON
FOUL by LUMAR,CAMERON

SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON
SUB IN by KENT,CALEB

GOOD FT by KENT,CALEB

SUB OUT by ROTH,DREW
SUB IN by HOLT,SAMUEL
GOOD FT by KENT,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by GORTON,MACK

TURNOVER by HOLT,SAMUEL

FOUL by GORTON,MACK

SUB OUT by HOGAN,TJ
SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by KENT,CALEB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB

SUB OUT by GORTON,MACK
SUB IN by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by ROTH,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by GASCA,DAKOTA
ASSIST by ROTH,DREW

REBOUND DEF by LUMAR,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by HOLT,SAMUEL(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by WELCH,JT

REBOUND DEF by BOND,DEMARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by THOMANN,LANE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WELCH,JT

SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE

REBOUND DEF by THOMANN,LANE
GOOD LAYUP by SPATES, TIONNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOND,DEMARCUS

MISS 3PTR by THOMANN,LANE
REBOUND OFF by THOMANN,LANE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMANN,LANE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE

SUB IN by BULLOCK,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SPATES, TIONNE
GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPATES, TIONNE

GOOD 3PTR by THOMANN,LANE

ASSIST by STRAUGHTER,NATE

TURNOVER by BULLOCK,JACOB
SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB IN by WELCH,JT

VISITORS: Millikin

05:09
05:04

04:50
04:28
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26

30-29

30-31

30-33

33-33

33-35
35-35

35-37

37-37
37-40

40-40

42-40

REBOUND OFF by ROTH,DREW
V1 GOOD TIPIN by ROTH,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,SAMUEL
MISS LAYUP by ROTH,DREW(in the paint)

H1

SUB OUT by HOLT,SAMUEL
SUB IN by VANBEBER,R]
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,DREW

H3
GOOD 3PTR by GASCA,DAKOTA

ASSIST by VANBEBER,RJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

H2
GOOD JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON

SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON

SUB IN by HOGAN,TJ

REBOUND DEF by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
MISS 3PTR by GASCA,DAKOTA

H2

GOOD LAYUP by GASCA,DAKOTA(in the paint)

H3

GOOD 3PTR by ROTH,DREW
ASSIST by GASCA,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by ROTH,DREW
SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON
SUB IN by GORTON,MACK
V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,TI(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Millsaps

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JACOB
SUB OUT by SPATES, TIONNE
SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE
SUB IN by OTT,FRAZIER

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by HOGAN, TJ
SUB OUT by VANBEBER,RJ

SUB OUT by GORTON,MACK
SUB IN by KENT,CALEB

SUB IN by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by ROTH,DREW



19:49 MISS JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
19:43 44-40 V4 GOOD TIPIN by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,DRAKE 19:18 44-43 V1
ASSIST by WELCH,JT =

19:02 TURNOVER by KENT,CALEB
TURNOVER by OTT,FRAZIER 18:47
18:47 STEAL by GASCA,DAKOTA
18:43 MISS LAYUP by GASCA,DAKOTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,JT --
GOOD JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:37 44-45 H1
18:37 FOUL by LUMAR,CAMERON
GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS(fastbreak) 18:37 44-46 H?2
18:15 MISS LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMANN,LANE -
GOOD LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint) 18:03 44-48 H4
17:45 46-48 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GASCA,DAKOTA
GOOD LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint) 17:27 46-50 H4
17:27 FOUL by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
17:27 SUB OUT by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
17:27 SUB IN by GORTON,MACK
GOOD FT by OTT,FRAZIER 17:27 46-51 H5
17:16 FOUL by KENT,CALEB
17:16 TURNOVER by KENT,CALEB
17:16 SUB OUT by ROTH,DREW
17:16 SUB IN by VANBEBER,RJ
GOOD LAYUP by BOND,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 17:04 46-53 H7
ASSIST by OTT,FRAZIER --
16:47 MISS LAYUP by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOND,DEMARCUS --
TURNOVER by OTT,FRAZIER 16:40
16:28 MISS JUMPER by GASCA,DAKOTA

== REBOUND OFF by KENT,CALEB
16:24 48-53 HS5 GOOD JUMPER by KENT,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,JT 15:58 48-55 H 7
15:38 MISS 3PTR by GASCA,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE =
TURNOVER by STEVENSON,DRAKE 15:35
15:35 STEAL by KENT,CALEB
15:30 MISS JUMPER by KENT,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OTT,FRAZIER =
TURNOVER by OTT,FRAZIER 15:12
15:12 STEAL by GASCA,DAKOTA
15:06 50-55 H5 GOOD LAYUP by GASCA,DAKOTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMANN,LANE(in the paint) 14:46
REBOUND OFF by OTT,FRAZIER --
GOOD TIPIN by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint) 14:44 50-57 H7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:44
SUB OUT by WELCH,JT 14:44
SUB OUT by THOMANN,LANE 14:44
SUB OUT by OTT,FRAZIER 14:44
SUB IN by SPATES, TIONNE 14:44
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE 14:44
SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE 14:44
14:44 SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB
14:44 SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON
14:44 SUB IN by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS
14:44 SUB IN by ROTH,DREW
14:17 MISS LAYUP by GASCA,DAKOTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPATES, TIONNE ==
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,DRAKE 14:02



-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,DREW
13:44 53-57 H4 GOOD 3PTR by VANBEBER,R]
== ASSIST by ROTH,DREW

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,DRAKE(in the paint) 13:23
= REBOUND DEF by GASCA,DAKOTA
13:12 TURNOVER by ROTH,DREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:12
13:12 SUB OUT by GASCA,DAKOTA
13:12 SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,CHASE(in the paint) 12:54 53-59 H6

ASSIST by BOND,DEMARCUS ==
12:42 56-59 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GORTON,MACK
== ASSIST by LUMAR,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by STRAUGHTER,NATE(in the paint) 12:18 56-61 H5
12:04 MISS LAYUP by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOND,DEMARCUS --
11:53 FOUL by LUMAR,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
11:53 SUB OUT by GORTON,MACK
11:53 SUB IN by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,CHASE 11:53 56-62 H6
11:53 SUB OUT by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS
11:53 SUB IN by KENT,CALEB
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,CHASE 11:53 56-63 H7
11:39 MISS JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE 11:14 56-66 H 10
ASSIST by BOND,DEMARCUS --

10:57 MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON
- REBOUND OFF by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
FOUL by TRAVIS,CHASE 10:57
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE 10:57
SUB IN by THOMANN,LANE 10:57
10:38 MISS JUMPER by VANBEBER,RJ
REBOUND DEF by BOND,DEMARCUS =
MISS JUMPER by STRAUGHTER,NATE 10:33
=- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,DREW
10:08 MISS 3PTR by VANBEBER,R]J
REBOUND DEF by SPATES, TIONNE =
09:50 SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB
09:50 SUB OUT by ROTH,DREW
09:50 SUB OUT by VANBEBER,RJ
09:50 SUB IN by GASCA,DAKOTA
09:50 SUB IN by HOGAN, TJ
09:50 SUB IN by HOLT,SAMUEL
TURNOVER by STRAUGHTER,NATE 09:45
09:45 STEAL by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
FOUL by STRAUGHTER,NATE 09:43
09:43 57-66 HO9 GOOD FT by GASCA,DAKOTA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SPATES, TIONNE 09:43
SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE 09:43
SUB IN by WELCH,JT 09:43
SUB IN by OTT,FRAZIER 09:43
09:43 58-66 H8 GOOD FT by GASCA,DAKOTA(fastbreak)
09:43 SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON
09:43 SUB IN by KENT,CALEB
TURNOVER by WELCH,JT 09:18
09:18 STEAL by HOGAN,TJ
08:58 61-66 HG5 GOOD 3PTR by HOGAN,T]
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT 08:34

== REBOUND DEF by KENT,CALEB
08:29 SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB



08:29 SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON

08:17 MISS JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OTT,FRAZIER -
TURNOVER by TRAVIS,CHASE 08:00
07:43 MISS JUMPER by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMANN,LANE(in the paint) 07:32 61-68 H7
07:06 63-68 H5 GOOD JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,CHASE 06:42 63-71 H8
FOUL by WELCH,JT 06:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:33
SUB OUT by BOND,DEMARCUS 06:33
SUB OUT by THOMANN,LANE 06:33
SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE 06:33
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,NOAH 06:33
06:33 SUB OUT by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
06:33 SUB OUT by HOLT,SAMUEL
06:33 SUB OUT by HOGAN,TJ
06:33 SUB IN by KENT,CALEB
06:33 SUB IN by ROTH,DREW
06:33 SUB IN by GORTON,MACK

06:33 64-71 H7 GOOD FT by GASCA,DAKOTA
06:33 65-71 H6 GOOD FT by GASCA,DAKOTA
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT 06:10
- REBOUND DEF by KENT,CALEB
06:02 68-71 H3 GOOD 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by KENT,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by OTT,FRAZIER(in the paint) 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,DREW
FOUL by OTT,FRAZIER 05:38
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH 05:38
SUB IN by BOND,DEMARCUS 05:38
05:27 71-71 GOOD 3PTR by ROTH,DREW
-- ASSIST by GASCA,DAKOTA
MISS JUMPER by TRAVIS,CHASE 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GORTON,MACK
04:30 MISS LAYUP by GASCA,DAKOTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CHASE --
04:21 FOUL by GORTON,MACK
GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS 04:21 71-72 H1
SUB OUT by WELCH,JT 04:21
SUB OUT by OTT,FRAZIER 04:21
SUB IN by THOMANN,LANE 04:21
SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE 04:21
GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS 04:21 71-73 H2
FOUL by BOND,DEMARCUS 04:08
04:08 MISS FT by GASCA,DAKOTA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:08 SUB OUT by ROTH,DREW
04:08 SUB OUT by GORTON,MACK
04:08 SUB IN by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
04:08 SUB IN by HOLT,SAMUEL
04:08 72-73 H1 GOOD FT by GASCA,DAKOTA
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CHASE 03:42
REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,DRAKE =
MISS 3PTR by THOMANN,LANE 03:33
REBOUND OFF by TRAVIS,CHASE -
03:18 FOUL by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18
GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS 03:18 72-74 H2
03:18 SUB OUT by HOLT,SAMUEL

03:18 SUB IN by ROTH,DREW



GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by STRAUGHTER,NATE
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by STRAUGHTER,NATE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE

REBOUND OFF by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by THOMANN,LANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENSON,DRAKE

SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE

SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CHASE

FOUL by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CHASE
SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS
GOOD FT by BOND,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CHASE

GOOD FT by TRAVIS,CHASE
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,CHASE

03:18
03:01

02:35

02:28
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
01:55
01:45
01:45
01:31

01:18
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
00:59

00:43

00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:06
00:03
00:03
00:03

72-75

72-77
74-77

74-79

76-79

76-80
76-81

76-82
76-83

H3

H5
H3

H5

H3

H4
H5

H6
H7

MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by LUMAR,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by KENT,CALEB
TURNOVER by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by UGHOVWA,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by HOLT,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON

SUB IN by HOGAN,TJ

GOOD LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOGAN,TJ

SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTH,DREW

REBOUND DEF by KENT,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by GASCA,DAKOTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLT,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by GASCA,DAKOTA

SUB IN by HOGAN,TJ

MISS FT by ROTH,DREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by ROTH,DREW

FOUL by ROTH,DREW

MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON

FOUL by HOLT,SAMUEL



